
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0575-18 Name: Subject: (Direct Referral) A request by Racine
Revitalization Partnership for an amendment of the
2017 CDBG CBDO Job Training contract to extend
the expiration date until September 30, 2018.(Res.
No. 0210-18)

Status:Type: Communication Committee Report To Council

File created: In control:6/1/2018 Community Development Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/14/2018

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) A request by Racine Revitalization Partnership for an amendment of the
2017 CDBG CBDO Job Training contract to extend the expiration date until September 30, 2018.
(Res. No. 0210-18)

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on 06-14-18: To approve an
amendment to the 2017 CDBG contract with Racine Revitalization Partnership to extend the
expiration date until September 30, 2018.

Fiscal Note: The total FY 2017 CDBG budget of the Racine Revitalization Partnership CBDO Job
Training program will remain $99,777.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MEMO_RRP_ContractExtension

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council6/19/2018 A Pass

ApprovedCommunity Development
Committee

6/14/2018 A Pass

Subject: (Direct Referral) A request by Racine Revitalization Partnership for an amendment of the
2017 CDBG CBDO Job Training contract to extend the expiration date until September 30, 2018.
(Res. No. 0210-18)

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on 06-14-18: To approve an
amendment to the 2017 CDBG contract with Racine Revitalization Partnership to extend the
expiration date until September 30, 2018.

Fiscal Note: The total FY 2017 CDBG budget of the Racine Revitalization Partnership CBDO Job
Training program will remain $99,777.

City of Racine Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

